# OP \$40.00 2561490

ETAS ID: TM714595

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TIME INC. (UK) LTD		06/14/2018	Company: UNITED KINGDOM

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TI Media Limited		
Street Address:	Quay House, The Ambury		
City:	Bath		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	BA1 1UA		
Entity Type:	Company: UNITED KINGDOM		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2561490	IBI

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404
Email: efiling@knobbe.com
Correspondent Name: Jonathan Menkes

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HGF030.003TUS

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jonathan Menkes

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Menkes	
SIGNATURE:	/JAM/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2022	

**Total Attachments: 0** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007660 FRAME: 0778

900681661

# **THIS**

**PAGE** 

**INTENTIONALLY** 

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007660 FRAME: 0779

**RECORDED: 03/15/2022**